

April 13, 2022

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
1st Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Sub-Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we send herewith a Compliance Certificate, for the Financial year ended **March 31, 2022**, duly signed by the Compliance Officer of the Company and the authorized representative of Kfin Technologies Limited, the Registrar and Transfer Agent.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours truly.

For Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited

B Shanmugasundaram

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

CIN: U65993TN2008PLC069837 Email: compliance@hindujaleylandfinance.com

April 12, 2022

Department of Corporate Services

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers
1st Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the Company's Listing Agreement (SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that:-

All activities in relation to share transfer facility are maintained by KFIN Technologies Limited, Registrars and Share Transfer Agents to the Company, registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India, for the period April 1, 2021 to March 31, 2022.

For Hinduja Leyland Finance Limited

B Shanmugasundaram

Company Secretary

Hanumantha Rao P Senior Manager

For KFin Technologies Limited